DEPARTMENT OF ANAESTHESIOLOGY AIIMS, NEW DELHI – 29

Dated: 05.11.2014

Reference: Anaesth/Propriety/ Accessories of Taema Ventilator/2014-15

<u>Subject</u>: Purchase of consumables/accessories for Taema Horus and Extend Ventilator on propriety basis - inviting comments thereon.

As per approved by Head, Department of Anaesthesialogy, for purchase of following material/item:-

S. no.	Item	Unit Price
1	Patent Reusable tubing	in (Rs.)
	(Taema Ventilator Circuit Reusable)	18,000.00

From M M/s. Air Liquid Medical Systems Pvt. Ltd., No. 768/33, 2nd Floor, Shop No.2, Opp. Metropillar-230, Main Patel Road, New Delhi- 110 008 on proprietary basis, the proposal submitted by the above mentioned firm and proprietary and authorization certificate are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding propriety nature of the items within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to "The Head, Department of Anaesthesiology, Room No. 5011, AIIMS, New Delhi – 110 029" on or before 15.11.2014 up to 4.30 P.M. failing which it will be presumed that no other vendor is having any comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Yours faithfully.

Dr. Chandralekha

Prof. & Head

क्ष. चन्द्रलेखा/Dr. CHANDRALEKHA आवार्य एवं अध्यक्ष/Professor & Head संयेद-प्रस्था विकास विस्तास

Department of Annual reciology as 41.31. ci. /A. LLM.S. 15 Good-28/NEW DELHI-29

Prof. I/C Computer facility with the request to issue instruction for uploading above Material/Item on AIIMS Website

Encl: Proprietary & Authorization Certificate enclosed



ALM/F12029/2014/167

DATE:01.11.2014

VALUE (Rs.)

18,900.00

TO

THE PROF. & HEAD
DEPARTMENT OF ANAESTHESIA
AB8 ICU
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF
MEDICAL SCIENCES
NEW DELHI – 110029

Dear Sir,

SUB: Estimate for Supply of Accessories for your Equipment taema HORUS and EXTEND VENTILATOR in ABS ICU

As requested by you, the Estimate for the Accessories for the equipment referred above,

SL NO SPARE NAME QTY. PRICE (Rs.)

1. PATIENT REUSABLE TUBING 1No. 18000.00 18000.00

18,000.00

Total

Sales Tax CST @ 5% 900.00

Kindly approve the above Estimate and send us your Purchase order to enable us to supply the same.

We now look forward to receiving your Purchase Order.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
For AIR LIQUIDE MEDICAL SYSTEMS PVT. LTD.,

M. RAMACHANDRAN NATIONAL SERVICE MANAGER

-mv-

Registered Office:

AIR LIQUIDE MEDICAL SYSTEMS PVT. LTD.

Plot No.36, Annai Indira Nagar Okkiyam Thoraipakkam, Chennai - 600 097, India Tel: +91 44 4385 1116/17 Fax: +91 44 2458 0043 E-mail: sales.ecss@airliquide.com service.almsindia@airliquide.com www.airliquidemedicalsystems.in

ISO 9001 : 2008 13485 : 2003

G

AIR LIQUIDE MEDICAL SYSTEMS PVT. LTD.

No.768/33, 2nd Floor, Shop No.2, Opp. Metropillar - 230 Main Patel Road, New Delhi - 110 008. India. Tel: +91 011 2570 0301, 2570 9282

Telefax: +91 011 2589 6747



Date: 01.11.2014

To

THE PROF. & HEAD
DEPARTMENT OF ANAESTHESIA
AB8 ICU
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 110 029

Sub: Lower Price Certificate
Ref: Our Estimation No. ALM/F12029/2014/167 dt.01.11.2014
for Spares for servicing Life Saving Equipment Respirator

This is to certify that we have not supplied the items offered in our above referred Estimate to any Government Organization or any other institution less than this rate.

Thanking you,

for AIR LIQUIDE MEDICAL SYSTEMS PVT.LTD.,

M.RAMACHANDRAN MATIONAL SERVICE MANAGER

-mv-

Registered Office:

AIR LIQUIDE MEDICAL SYSTEMS PVT. LTD.

Plot No.36, Annai Indira Nagar Okkiyam Thoraipakkam, Chennai - 600 097, India Tel: +91 44 4385 1116/17 Fax: +91 44 2458 0043 E-mail: sales.ecss@airliquide.com service.almsindia@airliquide.com www.airliquidemedicalsystems.in

ISO 9001 : 2008 13485 : 2003



AIR LIQUIDE MEDICAL SYSTEMS PVT. LTD.

No.768/33, 2nd Floor, Shop No.2, Opp. Metropillar - 230 Main Patel Road, New Delhi - 110 008. India. Tel: +91 011 2570 0301, 2570 9282

Telefax: +91 011 2589 6747



Date:01.11.2014

TO

THE PROF. & HEAD
DEPARTMENT OF ANAESTHESIO
AB8 ICU
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI - 110 029

PROPRIETORY CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the Adult patient reusable tubing used with taema Horus is a Proprietary Product of Air Liquide Medical Systems Pvt.Ltd.,

Air Liquide Medical Systems Pvt.Ltd., New Delhi will carryout the service and supply spares parts.

for AIR LIQUIDE MEDICAL SYSTEMS PVT.LTD.,

M.RAMACHANDRAN NATIONAL SERVICE MANAGER

-mv-

Registered Office:

AIR LIQUIDE MEDICAL SYSTEMS PVT. LTD.

Plot No.36, Annai Indira Nagar Okkiyam Thoraipakkam, Chennai - 600 097, India Tal: +91 44 4385 1116/17 Fax: +91 44 2458 0043 E-mail: sales.ecss@airliquide.com service.almsindia@airliquide.com www.airliquidemedicalsystems.in AIR LIQUIDE MEDICAL SYSTEMS PVT. LTD.
No.768/33, 2nd Floor, Shop No.2, Opp. Metropillar - 230
Main Patel Road, New Delhi - 110 008. India.
Tel: +91 011 2570 0301, 2570 9282
Telefax: +91 011 2589 6747

ISO 9001 : 2008 13485 : 2003